
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENIN'R DEVELOPMENT 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

KARACHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
4th Floor, Civic Center, Culshan-e-lqbal, Karachi. Tel: 021-99230653, 021-99231145 

NO. CE/ENG/DEV/20 18/ 

The Director (CB) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Government of Sindh, SR.NO.35930 
Karachi. SPPRA ID: 2147483647 

Subject: REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALLAH INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD. 

REF NO. /Do ic/Pm) ()g 3/go1 8 DATED: r4ccI,JicJ 0  

Enclosed please find herewith the financial bid evaluation submitted by EA 
Consulting (Pvt). Ltd., the consultants for the above subjected work. The same is 
forwarded for hoisting on the SPPRA's website. 

An early action is requested. 

. f,)jANA 'D *VA1UAiION 

2... !)V1). 

 

Chief EñineëiE (Dev) 

Karachi Development Authority 

Copy for Information: 
1. The Director (I.T) Computer Department, KDA. 

2. P.S to Director General, KDA, Karachi. 

3. Office Copy. 

I 
Iv 
y: 

Ci') . .-- 



is 
C 

KARACHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  

I 
I 

  

PROJECT  

REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING 
SERVICE ROADS 

TENDER EVALUATION REPORT 

March 2018 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

€c4 eonouitinq (Pvt.)  td. 
(Fonnwly Engineering Acsociafes) 

Consulting Engineers & Architects, Economists and Planning E.xperls 

Plead Office; AJ.-9, 15th Lane. Ktiayaban.e-Khtal Fhase '.11, OHA, KaradS75500,, 
Thtlll.111.584. Fax: (0213) 584-1825, E-qnat Infoea..mrId.com, !JRL: mw.eawodd.wm 

I 

I 
I 
I 



TENDER EVALUATION REPORT 

FOR 

REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICES 
ROADS 

Table of Content 

1. INTRODUCTION  1 

2. RECEIPT OF BIDS  I 

3. ARITHMETIC CHECK  2 

4. BID SCRUTINY 

4.1 MIs sardar asgraf d baluch) 
 

-3 

4.2 MIs Sultan Mahmood &companv 

4.3 MIs Kaim Khani &brothers JV M nawaz Engineering  2 

5. CONCLUSION! RECOMMENDATION I 

ANNEXURE 

Annexure — A (Comparison of Cost) 



TENDER EVALUATION REPORT 

FOR THE WORK 

REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICES ROAD 

1. INTRODUCTION.  

KDA invited prequalification of Contractors Works pertaining Revamping of 
Gujjar Nala including Services Road Notice for prequalification was 
published in National News papers. 

Following three firms were Prequalified: 

Sr. # Name of Firm I Contractor I Joint Venture 

1 M/s Sardar Mohammad Ashraf D Baluch 
2 M/s Sultan Mahmood &Company 
3 M/s Kaim Khani &Brothers JV M Nawaz Engineering 

Tender for the above mentioned project was invited by KDA from already 
prequalified contractor for and the opening date as 09-03-2018. 

2. RECEIPT OF BIDS 
The following tenders were received and opened by Procuring Committee in 
the office Executive Engineer (SDP) Room 508 fifth floor Civic Centre KDA in 
the presence of contractor's representatives on March.9 2018 as per 
schedule. 
The names of Contractor / Firm I JV and the total bid amount declared at the 
time of opening of tender are as under: 

Sr 
# 

Name of Firm I 
Contractor I Joint 

Venture 
Amount Rebate offered 

(If any) 
Amount after 

Rebate 

1 M/s Sardar 
Mohammad Ashraf D 
Baluch 

Rs.1,474,341,010I= Rs.444,341,010I= Rs.1,030,000,000= 

2 M/s Sultan Mahmood 
&Company Rs.1,224,312,728.85 Rs.291,012,72811 

Rs 933,300,000/= 

3 M/s Kaim Khani 
&Brothers JV M 
Nawaz Engineering 

Rs 989,952,709/= NIL Rs 989,952,709/= 

C 

Page Ii 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Procurement CrnrniUCe 
aTachI DeyeopmefltAUth0rtY 

ABDIJL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

Procurement Committee 
Karachi Development Authority 

 

FEROZE HASSAN SIDDIQUE 
MEMBER 

Procu,om,nt Cmmittec 
Kiuch flevetopu&nt Authority 

 



Name of Firm I Contractor I 
Joint Corrected amount 

Venture 
Sr# Ranking 

M/s Sardar Mohammad Ashraf D 
Baluch 

M/s Sultan Mahmood &Company 

M/s Kaim Khani &Brothers JV M 
Nawaz Engineering 

2 

I 

Rs. 895,867,665/= 

Rejected 

Rs. 933,300,001/= 

1St Lowest 

Page I 2 

3. ARITHMETICAL CHECK 

The above tenders have been checked arithmetically. The corrected amounts 
of the tenders are as follows: 

4. BID SCURTINY 

All the three bidders referred above have been scrutinized and our comments 

are as under: 

4.1  M/s Sardar Mohammad Ashraf D Baluch  
a) The Bid is Invalid and hereby rejected. The bidder has enclosed separate 

BOO developed by him and missed page for Drain Structure work BOO 

item # 1 to 6 rate and quantity both missing. Therefore the Bid submitted 

by M/s Sardar Mohammad Ashraf D Baluch Stands invalid and 

Rejected 

4.2 M/s Sultan Mahmood &Company 

a) The Bid submitted by Contractor is for Rs 1,224,312,728.85 and a fixed 

amount Rebate of Rs.291,012,728.00 After scrutiny, arithmetical check, 

the corrected amount excluding Rebated amount of Rs. 291,012,728.00 

the final bid amount is Rs 933,300,001.00 and is Second lowest  among 

the three bidders participated in the tender. 

b) The bidder has submitted 2% bid security in shape of Bank Guaranty for 

Rs.26,400,000I= (Twenty Six Millions Four hundred Thousand) from Dubai 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Procurerncn Committee 
Karachi Deveopcient Authority 

FEROZE HASSPN'$1DD1QUE 
MEME3ER 

ProCUreffle1't iommItte 
tah DeveopiuefltAUth07 

ABDUL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

Procurement Committee 
Karachi DveIoprnent Authority 



Islamic Bank Limited Hassan Chamber DC-7 Kehkashan, Clifton Karachi 
which is more than 2% of the total bid cost. The Expiry date of bid security 
is 16/07/2018. 

c) The bidder has filled the tender documents properly, duly signed and 
stamped as per contractual obligation. 

4.2 MIs Kaim Khani & Bros. JV M. Nawaz Engineering. 

a) The Bid submitted by Contractor for Rs 989,985,709.00 After scrutiny, 
arithmetical check, the final corrected amount is Rs 895,867,665.00 and is 
First lowest  among the three bidders participated in the tender. 

b) The bidder submitted 2% bid security in shape of Pay Order for 
Rs.21,000,000/= (Twenty one Millions) UBL Civic Center, Karachi which 
is more than 2% of the total bid cost. 

C) The bidder has filled the tender documents properly, duly signed and 
stamped as per contractual obligation. 

5. CONSULSION I RECCOMMENDATION 

The tender for the project "Revamping of Gujjar Nala including services Roads 
was evaluated and arithmetically checked and corrected accordingly. However, 
the quoted rates of M/s Kaim Khani & brothers JV M Nawaz Engineers is 
lowest and within the allowable percentage of 20% with respect to Engineering 
Estimates. 

M/s Kaim Khani &brothers JV M Nawaz Engineers is recommended for 
award of this Contract. 

Page I 3 



ANNEXURE "A" 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 



REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA 

Comparative 

S u mi n 

M/S EA Consulting pvt Lit 

S.No Description 
Cost of 

Schedule Item 
Cost of Non- 

Schedule Items 

Total of 
(Schedule & Non 
Schedule Items ) 

Cost of Schedule 
Item 

Co of Non- 
Schedule Items 

Total of 
(Schedule & Non 
Schedule Items) 

. increase / 
Decrease 

1 Earth Work 181,746.712 3,734.521 185,481,233 170,748,497 13.116.048 183.864.545 -0.88% 

2 Drain Structural 
Works 747,646,264 - 747.646,264 635,831.180 - 635,831,180 -17.59% 

ewerogeystem 9,696,788 494.262 10,191.050 10.058.818 1,252.367 11,311,185 9.90% 

4 Carnage Way 31.937.135 - 31,937.135 32,845.014 - 32.845.014 2.76% 

Connection 
Bridges 17,217.741 645,437 17.863.178 15.361.361 1.038.360 16.399.721 -8.92% 

6 Electriticotion - 34,155,875 34,155,875 - 15.616.020 15,616,020 -118.72% 

Total (Rs.) 988,244,640 39.030,095 1,027,274,735 864.844.870 31,022,795 895.867,665 -14.67% 

Premium of % 
below/above on 
Scheduled Items (Rs.) - - - 

Total Cost with Premium 
(Rs.) 1.027.274,735 895,867.665 -14.67% 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEME ER 

Procurement Committee 
Karachi Diveiopment Authordc 

FEROZE HASAUS1DO4QUE 
MEMBER 

Procurecreent Committee 
k3r1thi oe..nsnL&u1nordy 

7 
4 



CWDING SERVICE ROAD 

tement 

MIs Sardar Mohammad Ashrof D. Baluch M/s Sultan Mohmood & Company 

nst of Schedule 
Item 

Cost of Non- 
Schedule Items 

Total of 
(Schedule & Non 
Schedule Items ) 

% Increase / 
Decrease 

Cost ol Schedule 
Item 

Cost of Non- 
Schedule Items 

Total of 
(Schedule & Non 
Schedule Items) 

% Increase / 
Decrease 

248.209.050 - 11.396.000 259.605.050 28.55% 

856.331.595 - 856.331.595 12.69% 

10.446.154 809.060 11.255,214 9.45% 

49.774.770 - 49.774.770 35.84% 

19.483.600 571.200 20.054.800 10.93% 

- 27.291,300 27,291,300 -25.15% 

1,134,245.169 40.067.560 1.224.312.729 16,09% 

The bid is Invalid and hereby rejected. The bidder has enclosed separate 
BOQ developed by him and missed page for Drain Structural work BOQ 
Item # 1 to 6 rate & quantity both missing. Therefore the bid submlfted by 

M/s sardar Ashraf D Baluch Is Rejected. 

Contractor Quoted Rebate of Rs. 
291,012,728.00 on quoted bid 

amount. 291.012.728 

933.300.001 -10.07% 

ABDUL.. MtJTALIB MANNAPI 
C HA R M EN 

Procu'etnif: '2.;nntt" 
k.i ichi Dvpi1AuiietY 



11111DEVEL0PMENT AUTHORITY 
JE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
CIAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 

KA 
OF 

S 

Stil Floor CMc Center, Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(In Compliance of Clause-45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1.  Name of Procuring Office oithe Executive Engineer (S.D.P) 
Agency: Karachi Development Authority 

2.  Tender Reference EE/SDP/Engg.Deptt./KDA/20 18/92 
No: Dated: 20/02/2018 

3.  Tender Description Revamping of Gujjar Nallah Including Service Road. 
/ Name of Work / 
Item: 

4.  Method of Single Stage One Envelope 
Procurement: 

5.  Tender Published: Through SPPRA Sr. # 35930 and KDA Website. 

6.  Electronic Media: Daily Jung. Daily Dawn, Daily 
Awami Awaz and Daily Dunya 
Dated: 24th  December. 2017 

7.  Total Bid (03) Three Nos. 
Documents Sold: 

8.  Total Bid Received: (03) Three Nos. 

9.  Technical Bid Not Applicable. (Provide details 
Opening date: (if 
applicable): 

in separate form) 

10.  No.of Bid Not Applicable. 
Technically 
qualified (if 
applicable): 

11.  Bid(s) Rejected: (01) One No. 

12.  Financial Bid 09t1  Marth_2018. 
Opening Date: 

13.  Bid Evaluation 
Renort: 

Sr. 
# 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder Cost offered by Bidder Ranking in terms 

of Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 
Remarks 

M/s. Kaim 
Khani & 

Brothers J.V 
M. Nawaz 
Engineers 

Rs. 895,867,665.00 1 Lowest 
14.67% below 
Estimated cost 

Being lowest 
quoted by the 

contractor 
hence 

accepted. 

Recommended 
for award of 

work. 

2. 
M/s. Sultan 
Mahmood & 

Company 
Rs. 933,300,001.00 2' Lowest 10.07% below 

Estimated cost 

The higher 
rates quoted 
by contractor 
were rejected. 

Rejected 

M/s. Sardar 
Mohammad 
AshrafD. 

Baloch 

Rs. 1,030,000,000.00 - - 

The higher 
rates quoted 
by contractor 
were rejected. 

Rejected 

Feroze Hassan Siddiqui 
Asst. Executive Engineer, KMC 

Member 
(Procurement committee) 

FEROZE HASSAN SIDDIQUE 
MEMBER 

Procurement Committee 
Kdrechi Development Authority 

Abdul Muttalib Mannan 
Executive Engineer, SDP, KDA 

Chairman 
(Procurement committee) 

ABDUL MUTAUB MANNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

Procurement Committee 
X.chi Development Authority 

Qamar Sáeed 
Accounts Officer, SDP KDA 

Member 
(Procurement committee) 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Procurement Commfttpe 
jchi Development Authority 



  

EXCAVATION 

 

  

Excoxotsoes in tronches, and pits In slushy 
doldoly soIl I/c trimmIng and dressIng sides 
to true atignrnent and shape IeveIthg ot 
beds at trenclses to correct level and 
grade. cutting joust holes and deposol at 
steptus earth wiltr6sa one thai, as ctheCted 
by engineer tncharge. Providing Insce 
guards. lights, flags and temporary csosslngs 
toe non-vehicular trotllC where ever 
regcAed Mt uptO 511. tl.SnI and lead uplo 
one chair 130.5m) 

   

0.0mb I.5m 

1.2 Add tot additional itt 01 evesy Tm or part 
there tot excavation tot tronches and pits. 

I 2.1 
.2.2 
.2.3 

1.2.4 
1.2.5 
1.2.6 

 

1.5 m 102.5 m 
2.5 m 103.5 m 
3.5 m to 4.5 m 
4.5 m to 5.5 m 
5.5 m 106.5 m 
6.5 m to 7.5 m 

EOrlhWosll excavation hi htlgatlon channels. 
1.3 drains etc. dressed to dealged section 

grades and proMes eucavated mo1e6c4 
deposed oft and dressed wiUshi SOIl. lead 

1.3.1 

 

SoIl Sot 

    

Ccuriog. of 100 CIt/S Tons of at type at 
excavated material e garbage. earth. 
stone aggregate. Ipoint Cod. lene. PJU6 
atc: E.G Rots fastening points and crossing 

2 bridge. gider. pipes. theets rots. M.S bars 
etc by trucks or any other means owned by 
the contractor. 

4 

REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

Comparative Statement 

Eadh Work 

S.NO ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OTT RAIl AMOUNT 
(Us.) RATE 

AMOLINI 
(Es) 

7. Inc real. I 
Dec tease 

AMOUNT RATE 
(Rs.) 

7. Increase I 
Doc,eaii, 

AMOUNT J . Increase / 
RATE 

(Es.) Decrease 

IA Consulting pat Ltd M/ kalm Khanl L Brothers M/s Smdar Mohanrn,ad AhtaI 0 Ba Ix C Is M/s Sultan Matrmaad & Corrsparsy 

SCHEDULED ITEMS 

-29.56% 60000 m 11.18.4.57 45762 5118.283 353.30 3.9.50.390 6.710.742 23.73% 800.02 8.947.656 42.80% 

m' 7.50269 480.92 3.608,224 423,84 3.179.940 3.47% 
8

8
S

 
5.251.883 31 30% 800.02 6.002.152 39.88% 

m 21.396,57 504.23 10.788.750 494.48 10,580.176 .1.97% 18,187.085 40,68% 800.00 17,117.256 36.97% 
m 10.831,22 527.53 5,716.980 529.80 5.741.559 0.43% 10.837.220 47.25% 900.00 9.753.498 11.39% 
m' 66,690.60 550.84 36.735.583 565.12 37.688,192 2.53% 76.694.190 52.10% .000.00 66.690.600 44.92% 
m' 14,171.7$ 574.14 8.136.569 565.12 8.008.739 .160% 18.423.275 55.84% 1,100.00 5.588.925 4781% 
ru' 25.870,40 597.44 15.456.115 600.44 15.533.623 0.50% 37.512.080 58.80% t.t00.00 28.457.440 45.69% 

tsi' 11.087,31 102.56 1.137.159 247.24 2.741.227 5852% 75O a3Is.483 86.32% 350.00 3.880.559 70.70% 

ni' 168,741.17 382.39 64.525.254 303.20 51.162308 .26.12% 60000 101.244672 3427% 300.00 50.622.336 -27.46% 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Proct,rcn'en Committee 
)S.:55chi Uceopint Authority 

FEROZE HASSAP1II)DIOUE 
IiEMBER 

Prcurcmtnt Committee 
KdCh Dedopme&AuthSrit! 

ABDUL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

Procure)nnt Committee 
Karachi OeeIoprnent Athoñtv_ 



( 

REVAMPING OF GUItAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

Comparative Statement 

Earth Work 

S.NO ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY RATE 
AMOUNT 

RATE AMOUNT 
RATE ANT 

RATE 

EAConuWngpvtUd ..UPsKotmIUic,nI& Itioths Li M/s Sardo Motsammad Ash,af 0. Eotuch M/s Sultan Mahnood&Cempany 

3 

EAC K Ft LU NG 
Fitting. woterrog and ramming eorth under 
floor with new oath (Excuoted trorn' 
outsidej lead upto once chaos and ff1 upfo 
f.5m 

m' 15.10703 153.85 2.324.247 105.96 1.600.741 -45.20% 500.00 7.553.515 69.23% 200.00 3.021.406 23.07% 

4 

.1.1 

Conloge of 00 Ct I/S tons of alt type of 
materials like bockti5. garbage. eorth, stone 
aggregate. spawt cool, time. surkhi etc: B.G 
Roar tastersrsg points and crossing bridge. 
girder, pipes, sheets rails. M.S bars etc: by 
trucks or any other means owned by the 
contractor. 

0th Mite m' 15,107.03 382.39 5.776.807 3.43.20 5.t84.733 .11.42% I..00 15.107,030 61.76% 400.00 6.042.812 4.40% 

5 

COFFER DAM 
Temporary construction at cotter dam used 
01 synthetic bogs new I I st bhorTi 4 to 5 cli. 
capacity with sand or earth sewing tying n 
pasltsonunderwater. P.tiag 23,734.34 82.80 .965.203 450,00 10.680.453 81.60% 1,500.00 35.601,510 94.48% 00.00 2.373.4.3.4 7.20% 

6 

DR WATERING 
Boiling or pumping out sub soil water durIng 
excavation. concreting. cost In situ 
concrete or masonay work in foundation 
etc. PM 84.370,56 230.08 19.411.641 166.60 14,056.13$ -38.10% 700.00 59.059.392 67.13% 350.00 29.529.696 34.26% 

7 

DIsmantling of ECC 
Pismontling cement concrofe reinforced 
separating reintorcement tram concrete 
cleaning and slroiglening the same. 

m' 453.20 2,3070 t.045.897 1.412,80 640.281 .63.35% 3,000.00 .359,600 2307% 100.00 181.280 476.95% 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS (Es.) T81,746.712 170748.497 •6.44% 401.857.676 54.77% 248.209.050 2.7$% 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Procurement Committee 
Karachi Developlfleflt AuU.utity 

FEROZE HASSAN SDDQUE 
MEM E ER 

Prcurient Cot1wijtce 
Karachi Dev.lopn Authority 

ABDUL MUTAUB MANNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

'roCurement Committee 
P .i DcvdopmentAuthority 



REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

ComparatIve Statement 

Earth Work 

S NO ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTV RATE 
NT 

RATE 
AMOUNT 

RATE
AMOUNT o of RATE AMOUNT %Inc on:: I 

IA Conwltlng psI Ltd MI: kolm khanl & Erothe:: ... M/: Soidar Mohommod Astral 0. Boloc h MI: Satan Mohmood & Company 

CONNECTION WITH EXISTING DRAIN 
Mng cormection with er4tng oar 
kcb&ig novvrg 01 OebM & demosh.d 
materIaL socovoTion. stOne ptch6g. RCC 
works i/C sleet rei'rlorecment. etc. complete 

S p awings specif.cotion: 
and as cected by the Engineer inchargo 

NO. 3.00 100,000.00 X0.(0 I00..00 300 - -, 1.000.00000 3.000.000 9000% 500.00000 .500.000 80.007 

11.1 

uPVC PIPE 
ProvIding toyIng uPVC pIpe: ot Clots 6' 
(oaolvalenl make livIng In trench /c 
cuting. tilting and jointmg with solventfl 
cert wriT onhl njbber erg. complele vi 
respeCt as per &aswrgs and ipecilScallon 
and or deeded by the Engvieec brctrorg 

PN-6 I300nvn OOmeter P.J Rrn 22000 $50.00 2T. 300000 640. 81 67% C.00 I 7.MO 000 99.31% I '.00000 3 740.IS0 96.76% 

PORALAMOINTO NOW SCHE)nIS(I . 3.734.521 13.I1&048 71.53% 51110.000 9238% I1.38&000 87.23% 

/ 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Procurement Committee 
Ktjchi Devclopincit Auurity 

FEOZE HASSAN 1DiQUE 
M E1I r3 ER 

............ 
ç_ '.II, 

ABDUL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

Procurement Committee 
Kich Development Authority 



RATE % Ir,creao./ 
Decrease 

AMOUNT 
(Rs.) 

M/s Sultan Mnhrnood S Company 

REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

Comparative Statement 

3 

RATE 

Drain Structure 

AMOUNT % increcre! 
- (Rs.) Decrecse 

M/' Kalm Khoni S. Brothers  

RATE (Es) Decrease 
M/r Sorrier Mohammed Ashral 0 Baluch 

Si4O ITEM DESCRIPTION QIY KNIT 
AM (5 U NI 

KATE (Rs) 
EA Consulting pot Ltd 

AMOUNT % Increase I 

3CHEDULED ITEMS 
STONE SOUNG 
Providir" and laying dry rammed 
brick or stone ballast / soling 1-112' to 
7 gouge from approved quany 
including hand packing & tilling voids 
wilh stone material, consolidating & 
compacting with power or hand 
roller.etc complete in all respects as 
per standard speciticotiors. drawing 
and enlwe sohstoction of the Engineer. 

6462.25 m'  1,410.32  9,395.93'  2,120.00  14,123.970  33.5%  
Rate not 
Avaiable  0.0%  3,000.00  19.966.750  53,0% 

CONCRETE WORKS 
Providing and laying cement 
concrete plain includrng placrng 
compacting. Enishing. leveling and 
curing complete (including screening 
and washing at stone aggregate 
without stsutfering etc. completo in 11 
respects or per drawing. ttonr*,rd 
specifications and as directed by tho 
Engineer. 

Rate not 
Available 

Below bottom slob & where required 
2.1 dc. 2268.00 rn' 4.784,63 10.851.536 8,830.00 20.026,440 45.8% 0.0% 11,000.00 24.948.000 565% 

WOODEN FORM WORKS/SHUITERING 
Providing. firrirsg. ereclk,n ond 
removal at cerrterusg for R.C.0 or 
p1cm cement concrete warts of portal 
wood (shuftering I tcwmwork) of 
approved quality in horizontal / 

3 vertical surface etc. conrplefe in all 
respects as per drawing. standard 
specifications and os directed by the 
Engineer. 

433.57 538.00 00% 3.1 Form work fcc lean concrete  567.00 m'  245.835  305.046  
Rate nol 

19.4% Available  1.000.00  567.000 56.6% 

MAR pEED 
WEMBER 

procUreitiOnt Comm' 

Y..aaCP DeveOPh1t MithOl 

2 

FEROZE HASSAN SIDDIQUE 
MEM 13 ER 

2r0r.urernent Commjftee 
Kd; chi !)cvopmnt Authority 

Ab)JL 
CH AtRM EN 

procUret'efh CoI1UTtUe' 

carachi OQv&Opmeflt AUthOIILY 



REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

Comparative Statement 

Drain Structure 

SNO ITEM DESCRIPTION OTT UNIT RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
RATE 

AMOUNT 
(Rs.) 

% Increase / 
Decrease 

RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
% Increase / 
Decrease 

RATE
AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
% Increase / 
Decrease 

EA Consulting pot LId M/ Ealm Khanl & Brothers MIs Sardor Motrammad Ashrat D. Boluch MIs Suitors Mohmood & Company 

RCC CONCRETE 
Providing and taying Re,ntoqced 
sutptsate resistant cement concrete 
having 3000 psi cylindrical strength 
(reody mixed concrete) including alt 
kinds ot tarmwock. hoisting. placing. 
compacting. finishing. vibrating. curing 
etc. cornptete in all respects as per 
drawing. standard . specifications 
and as drecled by the 
Engineer.(Excluding the cost ot steel 
reintorcement) 

Rate not 
41 Bottom slab (3000 Pd) 12.615,75 m I 1,511.96 145.232.009 10162.00 28.201.252 -13.28% Available 

Rate not 
- 0.00% 13,000.00 164.004,750 11.45% 

4.2 WaIls (3000 Psi) 7796.25 m I 1.51 .96 89,750,llU 2128.00 94.552.920 5.08% Avaltablo 
Rate not 

. 0.00% 5000.00 116.943.750 23.25% 

4.3 Jersey barrier (3000 PsI) 567.00 m5  11.51196 6.527.281 11894.00 6.743.898 3.21% Available - 0.00% 2.00000 6.804.000 4.07% 

STEEL REINFORCEMENT 
Providing. supplying, cutting. 
tabrication ot Tar steel reintorcement 
br cement concrete including 
cubting.bending.loying in position 
making jointS and tastening including 
cost ot binding wire (also includes 
removal ot etc. complete in all 
respects as per drawing, standard 
specifications and as dhocted by the 
Engineer. 
(Ears to be cut and placed in position 
of airy level according to the Bar 
beirding schedule prepared by th. 
contractor and approved by the 
Engineer) 

Role not 

5.i Using Tot Steel Bar 3.967.157.25 Kg 120.00 476,058,870 92.00 364.978.467 -3043% Available 0.00% 130.00 515,730,443 7.69% 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEM BER 

Procurement Committee 
' Ce1tjlopment Authority 

FEROZE HASSANSIDDIQUE 
MEMBER 

Procurement Committee 
Karachi Devefopment Authg.t 

2  f--i'— 

ABDUL MUTAUB MANNA N 
CHAIRMEN 

Proc1retien Committee 
Karach; Deve!opm.nt Authontig 



REVAMPING OF GIIJJAR NALA INC LUD1NG SERVICE ROAD 

Comparative Statement 

Drain Structure 

S NO ITEM DESCRIPTION OTT UNIT RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Rs) 
RATE 

AMOUNT 
(Rs ) 

% incr.die / 
Decrease RATE 

AMOUNT 
(Ri.) 

% incr.ase / 
Decrease RATE 

AMOUNT 
(Es.) 

% Increase / 
Decrease 

EA Consulting put Ltd M/ kalm Etsoni & Brothers M/s Sardar Mohammad Ashrot D, Baluch M/s SiMon Mahmood & Company 

6 

BITUMEN COATING 
Provdwg and applying industrial 
bitumen paint/Coaling to plostered or 
cement concrete surface etc. 
complete in 00 respects as per 
standard specification, drawing and 
entwe sotistaction at the Engineer. 

41391.00 m' 100.46 4.158.305 64.56 2.672.203 .5561% 
Rare not 
xa4S 0.00% 125.00 5.173.875 9.63% 

Providing and ruing expansion 
/conutruct,on jaid in concrete wait ol 
r o fl5nww atd. cceugatod PVC 
water stop (with bulb) i.e soldering 
and providing wooden key of parlol 
wood c culling 01 planks to the 
exact shape ot structure and cost 01 
the material and labor etc. complete 
in oil respects as per standard 
specification, drawing and enle 
satisfaction of the Engineer. 

2976.75 Rm I .. 4.. '7 I 420.00 4.226.985 28.37% 5.000,00 4883.750 63.54% 730.00 2.173.028 -149.12% 

TOTAL AMOUNTOF SCHEDULED ITEMS (its.) 747.646.264 635,831,180 -17.59% 14.883,750 .4923.24% 8S633i;595 12.69% 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Prottretnnt Committee 
Kai.tjo DeeIepment Authority 

FEROZE HASSAN SIDQUE 
M EM6 ER 

PrOc(Jrct))e,)( Cci;nmjttep 
K.. .Uu Veeoprn,st Au$horay 

ABDUL MUTALIB MANNAN 
C H AtR MEN 

Procurement Committee 
Karachi D3v&opmet Authority 



REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

Comparative Statement 
Sewerage System 

AMOUNT 
IRS.) 

AMOUNT 
(Es.) 

% increase / 
Decreaso 

AMOUNT 
(Es.) 

% Increase I 
Decrease 

AMOUNT 
(Rs.) 

% Increase I 
Decrease S.NO ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OTT RATE RATE RATE RATE 

EA Consulting pvt Ltd MIs kalm Khanl & Brothers M/s Sordar Mohammad Ashral 0. Baluch MIS Sultan Mahmood & Company 

EXCAVATION 
Excavation for ppe tine in trenches, and pUs in all kind of soils 
i/c tnmming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape. 
leveling of beds ot Trenches to correct level and grade 
culling joints holes and disposal of Uurptus earth with In a one 
chain as dilected by the Engineering Inchorge. providing 
fence guard tight flogs and Temporary crossing for non 
vehicular traffic where ever requked lift upto 5 ft 11.52 ml and 
lead upto one chain (30.5 m) 

1.1 Trench D.pth(O.O m to 1.5m) m' 83748 52.54 27.783 353.20 295.869 56.81% 500.00 418.840 69.49% 700.03 586.376 78.21% 

2 

Carriage at 00 CU/S Tons ot all type at excavated materials 
like garbage, earth, stone aggregate. spawl. coal, lime. surkhi 
elc: B.G Rails fastening points and crossing bridge. grder. 
pipes, sheets rails. M.S bars dc: by trucks or any other means 
owned by the contractor. 

7th mile m5  837.68 340.99 285,642 353.20 295.869 3.46% 700.00 586,376 51.29% 385.00 322,507 11.43% 

DACKFILUN  
Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6 thick layer i/c 
watering ramming to tull compaction etc. complete. 

m 736.43 116.9$ 86.127 105.96 78.032 -10.37% 500.00 368,215 76.61% 300.0) 220.929 61.02% 

4 

Carriage of tOO Cit/S Tons at alt type of materials like backfill 
material, garbage. earth, stone aggregate. spowt. coat, lime. 
surkhi etc: B.0 RaUs fastening points and crossing bridge. 
gider. pipes, sheets rails. M,S bars etc: by trucks or any other 
means owned by the contractor. 

m 736.43 340.99 251.117 353.20 260.107 3.46% 800.00 589.144 57.38% 385.03 283.526 11.43% 

RCC PIPES 
Providing, laying of RCC pipe of ASTM C-76-62 T/C-76-70 at 
class II wall B and fixing in trenches I/c cutting, titling and 
jointing with rubber ring I/c testing with water to specified 
pressure etc. complete In oil respect as per Instruction of 
engineer In charge and specification. 

5.1 300mm1.D R.m 801.90 1622.12 1,300,781 1968.00 T,578,139 17.58% 20)0.0) 9,622,800 86.48% 200.0) 962,280 -35.18% 

CONSTRUCTION OF MANHOLE 

6 

EXCAVATION 
Excavation tar tanks and resetvor in all kind ol sarIs i/c 
trimming and dressing sides to true alignment/design section/ 
profiles and shape, leveling of beds of trenches to corTect 
level and grade I/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction 
of banks and dressing and disposal at surplus earth, with in a 
one chain os dected by the Engineering Incharge. providing 
fence guard light flags and temporary crossing for non 
vehicular trot tic where ever required lit I upto 5 ft (1.52 m( and 
lead upto one chain (30.5 m) 

m 644.21 127.12 81.889 353.20 227.535 64.01% 690.00 444.505 81.58% 703.03 450.947 81.84% 

7 

CONCRETE WORKS 
Cement concrete plaIn Including placing compacting, 
finishing and curing, complete Including screening and 
washing ot stone aggregate without shut tering. (Ratio 1:4:8) 

m' 26.33 /4784.63 125.979 7064.03 )'j,8995 32.27% 50)0.00 394.950 68.tO% 9( 236,970 46.84% 

/' 'ir SAEED 
ME MB ER 

Procurement Committee 

FEROZE HASN SIDDQU 
M 1V1 13 ER 

rOcurc,1iIls( ec.HnnUttCC 

ABDUL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CHARMEN 

Procurement Committee 



REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 
Comparative Statement 

S.NO ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OTT RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
RATE 

AMOUNT 
(Rs.) 

% Increase / 
Decrease 

RATE 
AMOUNT % Increase / 

(Rs.) Decrease 
RATE 

AMOUNT 
(Rs.) 

% Irrcrease / 
Decrease 

EA Consulting pvt Ltd M/s kalm Khonl & Brotheri M/s Sordar Moharnmad Ashrot D.flaluch M/i Sultan Makimood & Company 

8 

Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and 
motenol except the cost of steel relntorcemenf and its labour 
for bending and which will be paid seperotely.lhis rote also 
includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting struT fering curIng 
rendering and finishing I he exposed surface (including 
screening and washing of shingle).RCC work in root 
slab,beoms,columns ratls.Untels and other structural 
members bid in situ or precast laid in position completed In 
all respected.Ratia (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2Cft sand 4Ctt 
shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gouge complete in all respect, as per 
specifications & relevant drawings and all works to The entire 
satisfaction of the Engineer. (Ratio 7:2s 

8.1 BEDSLAB,WALLS&TOPSLAB m'  320.63 14283.41 4,579,689 12128.00 3,888,601 -17.77% I5.00 4,809.450 4.78% t2.00 3.847.560 -19.03% 

9 

BITUMEN COATING 
Bitumen cooling to plastered or cement concrete surface. 
complele in all respect, as per specifications & relevant 
drawings and all works to the entire satisfaction of the 
Engineer. m' 985.50 100.46 99,007 64.56 63.624 -55.61% 90.00 88,695 .11.63% 120.00 118,260 16.28% 

9.1 

STEEL REINFORCEMENT 
Prav'idrng and tabncotion of sleet reinforcement for cement 
concrete. includrng culling. bend'rng. laying in pOsition, 
ranking joints and Fastenings. including cosl of binding wire 
and labour charges tor binding of sled reInforcement (also 
includes removal of rust Irom bars). The rote includes 
wastage, overlaps and chars etc. Deformed bass (60, 
psi). 

8.1 b)UslngTorBars Ton 21.60 20024.00 2.592.518 40000.00 3,024,000 14.27% 35000.00 2.916.000 11.09% 140000.00 3.024.000 4.27% 

WATER STOPPER 
Ptoviding " expansion joinr in concrete work of 9" wIde 
corugated PVC water Sloper ) with Bulb (i/c Sotdring cost of 
matrial and labour etc. complofe. R.m 491.00 338.60 166,255 328.00 161.048 -3.23% 500.00 245.500 32.28% 800.00 392.800 57.67% 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS (Rs. 9.696.788 TO,058,8T8 360% 20,484,475 52.66% TO.446,154 7.T7% 

Port. B (NON SCHEDULE ITEM51 

0 

SELECTED BACKFILL 
_______________ 

I I 
Backlilllng the excavated material (clean) in Irenchas in 
150mm thick byes including watering, ramming to full 
compaction etc complete in all respect as per drawing 
specification and as directed by the 

EngIneer/Representative. m 340.20 93.60 65.863 211.92 72.095 8.64% 600.00 204.120 67.73% 500.00 170.100 61.28% 

R.C.0 MANHOLE COVER 
Manufoctuang and supply RCC manhole covers cast in 1:2:4 
concrete ratio using SRC. 3 inCh deep at center reinforced 
with 3/8" dia for steel bars 01 4" c/c wetded to 1/8" thIck 2.5 
inch deep M.S plate including curing stacking and 
transportation with in 10 miles. 

11.1 oI300mmdlo NOs 137.00 2100.00 287.700 5500.00 753.500 61.82% 25000.00 3.425.000 91.60% 2900.00 397.300 27.59% 

2 

GRANULAR BEDDING 
Providing, spreading, and consolidating of granular bedding 
material of approved quality including watering efc 
.complete in all respect as per drawings and sDeciticalbon 
and as directed by Ihe Engineer lnchalge 

m' 20.83 1164.44 140,699 3532.00 426.772 67.03% 3000.00 362.490 61.19% 2000.00 241,660 41.78% 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF NON'SCHEDULEDITEMS(Rs.) t"4ui 494,262 1,252.367 60.53% .."7/f 3,99T.6T0 87.62% ,...- 
-

8O9.O6O 38.91% 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

PrctJrf;rr! :,:':i:ttCC 

FEROZE HASS'AN SIQUE 
MEML3ER 

Procurement Cemmittee 

ABDUC'UTAUB MAPINAP4 
CHAIRMEN 

°rocurr:rcit Committee 



'AR SA'EED 
MEMBER 

ProcuremCTt CQmmittec 

FEROZE HASSAN 9fi5DJ 
MEMj3 - 

Procurement Committee 

A'UL-'Mlfl'OB MANNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

Procurement Corr 

REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 
Comparative Statement 

Carriaqe Way 

S NO ITEM DESCRIPTION OTY UNIT RATE
AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT %01flc:0::e / RATE R NT rcrrose SATE UNT 5lna:ea:e / 

LA Consulting pvt Ltd M/s Kain, Khanl & Erott,trss M/, So,dm Mohomrnod Aslrsof 0, blurS M/, SuUar, Mahmood & Company 

PARR-A (SCHEDULE ITEMS 

CLEARING AND GRUElING 
Clearing ond grubbing the site by cutting uprooting 
and removing CI n,bbim and steubs inc*jdeng 
disposal to outside limits) designated places. 

8,100.00 m' T2.53 101.477 25.00 202.500 49.89% 60.00 486.000 79.12% 26.00 210.600 51.82% 

REMOVAL OF TREES 
Removal of Trees 150mm to 300mm guth Including 

2 uprootIng and disposal to (ouTside limits) designated 
places. 1,350.00 Loch 181.84 245.479 I..00 1350.000 8t.82% 6..00 8.TOO.000 96,97% 422.00 569.700 56.91% 

COMPACTiON OF NATURAl GROUND 
Compockon of Natural Ground uplo a depth 01 

3 20cm below the natural ground level compacted 
upto90%densitymoditledAASHTO. 8,100.00 m' (9.80 160.380 30.00 243.000 34.00% 100.00 810.000 80.20% 28.00 226.800 29.29% 

EXCAVATE UNSUITAULE MATERIAL 
Earthwork Oscovotion oR rood, side naIler Inctuding 
torrrsing its banks or pulling the some on 

4 embonkmernl as diected clood breorlr'sng. dressing, 
etc. complete (((vow work) (In ordinary eaR) 

7(55.00 rrr' 60,86 435.482 7500 536.625 18.85% 700.00 5,008.500 91.31% 36400 2.604.420 83.28% 

CAITAGR OF EXCAVATRO MATERIAl 
Cartage ot eocavated material earlh wails wel SRI 
building nsaloriat rubbish murrum earth Including 

5 loading and unloading lead uplo 7 mOos 

1,1 blUe 7(55.00 an' 172.50 (.234.238 176.60 (.263.573 2.32% 300.00 2.146.500 42.50% (00.00 7(5.500 -72.50% 

2ndM4e 7,155.00 m' 40.49 289.692 85.00 606.175 52.37% 32500 2.325.375 87.54% 100.00 715.500 59.51% 

3rdMRe 7,155.00 m' 32.59 233(96 60.00 429.300 45.68% 350.00 2.504.250 90.69% 00.00 7(5.500 67.41% 

dlhknle 7.155,00 rn' 29.84 2t3.620 50.00 357.750 40.29% 375.00 2.483.125 92.04% 00.00 7(5.500 70.14% 

5ttsMile 7,155.00 rn' 27,31 195.417 40.00 286.200 31.72% 400.00 2.862.000 93.17% 160.00 1.144.800 82.93% 

6th MIle 7155.00 m' 24.44 74.897 30.00 2(4.650 18.52% 425.00 3.040.875 94.25% 250.00 1.788.750 90.22% 

7thMileondSubsaquentMile 7.15500 m' 13.80 98.739 20.00 143.100 31.00% 500.00 3.577.500 97.24% 600.00 4.293.000 97.70% 

PREPARATION OF SUEGRADE 
Preparation at svb Grade including earth escovation 
or tng (0 on average depTh of r &evong (0 

6 camber and consoRdolion wilt power role, 

14.310,00 m' 67.99 972,966 65.00 930.150 .4.60% 800.00 11.448.000 91.50% 70.00 1.001.700 2.87% 

FORMATION OF RMEANKMENT 
Eaiihwork fo, rood embankmenl by buldozer 
including ploughing. mirJrng. clod breaking. dressing 

7 and compacling with oplirnurrr nnolsture conlent. 
Lead upto 100(1 and Ill uplo Sf1: en oR types of soR 
eucepl rock. 

If earthwork is done by oIlier than deporlmenTal 
agency. 
Por95-I00%modltiedAASHOdenslty. 14,310.00 an' 262.37 3.754.486 450.00 6.439.500 41,70% 600.00 8.586.000 56.27% 850.00 12.163.500 69.13% 

GRANULAR SUUASR 
Preparing Sub base coune by supplying and 
spreading stone metal 1. I/T-T guage at approved 
quaRty Irons approved quarry in requhed thickness Ia 
proper camber and grade enclr.sdng hand packing 
fng voids with 20 c1L ol pit I canal sand having 
plasliclty rides not mere than 6% of suitable quoUly. 
watering orrrd compacting to achieve 98-100% 
density as per moditied AASHO specitications (Role 
includes oil cost of wotoriols, T & P and carriage upto 
3chairssI. / 

121500 pn' l.BSU.00J 2.257.465 2,120.00 2.575.800 2.36% 3.00000 3.645000 38.07% 2,000.30 430.000 . 70% 

C 



REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 
Comparative Statement 

Carriaqo Way 

S.NO ITEM DESCRIPTION 019 UNIT RATE RATE 
ANT / RATE 

0,01881 %lncr:o:: / RATE 0. fOUNT 9lnc::::: / 

EA Consulting pvt Ltd MIs (vim Rhani & Erottre,, M/s 5nr40r Moirommod A,hrol D. Noiuh MIs Sultan Mohmood & Company 

10 

AGGREGAIR BASE COURSE 
Pronldkrg and Laying Aggregate bore course in 
proper grade and cornbon Proving CBR 80% as per 
AASHTO sTandard specil'scohor'ss i/c spreading and 
compacting by approved ,nechcerical means (Motor 
grader. vifxatory role, and Smooth wheat role, efc) 
watering To mdetairr the moisTure content the 
compaction of each foyer shal 00 percent to the 
moo dry denslEy (Rote i/c of cost of materials TAP and 
carriage upto 3 chains). 

1215.00 m' 2.350,07 2.855.332.62 2825.00 3.432.375 16.81% 3,500.00 4.252.500 32.86% 2,100.00 2.551.500 -11.91% 

ii 

APPLYING BtTUMINOUS COAT 
Applying priming coot or tock coot wllh approved 
binde, at the required rote including cleaning the 
road isoface thoroughly, heating to The requ'red 
temperature and spraying the binder with pressure as 
driecled.erccomp4ete. 8,100.00 m' 8.38 67.846 54.00 437.400 84.49% 100.00 810.000 91.62% tos.00 850.500 92.02% 

12 

SOwn, THtCK ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE PLANT 
laying to Proper Ise and grade plant mined AspEsoit 
concrete paver ferished )Hy&o*rBc / Rtectrorrtc 
controt), Prepared to specified tormulo according to 
tob mis formula approved by Engineer irrcharge 
Including rolling and finishing to Properline. grade 
level and comber. etc. (Machinery with POI.s cost of 
material carnage). 

MIX 

8,100.00 m' .067.08 8.643.316 700.00 5.670.000 -52.44% 1,800.00 14.580.000 40.72% 980.00 7,938.000 -8.89% 

13 

PRECASt KERR BLOCKS 
Providing & tining Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI 
Industrial Made Size 6 inches thIck n 12 Inches long 
12 inches highr including the cost of Carlage. 
encovation. form WorN Ion hunchir'rg. T450 PSI leon 
concrete, fl50 PSI concrefe for hursching. t :4 cemenf 
sand marIon. 2700.00 Rm 1.16903 3,154,375.60 884.00 2384802 '3224% 1,250.00 3.375. 6.48% 1.20000 3.240.000 2 88% 
CONCRETE CLASS I FOR FOOTPATH 
Providing and laying Concrete having 2450ps1 
cyhdericat strength (ready mixed concrete) including 
placing, compacting, finishing, curing complete In all 
respect as shown on th drawings and as directed by 
the Engineer. (Excluding the cost of steel 
relrrlorcement). 621.00 m5  11,025.34 6.846.733.66 8.596,00 5338.116 -28.26% 5,002.00 9,315,080 26.50% 9,500.00 5.899.500 .16.06% 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF NON.SCHRDULED ITEMS (Es.) 3T,937,135 32,845,0t4 2.76% 89.555,625 64.34% 49,774,770 35.84% 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Procurerrent Committee 
Karachi Deeoprnent Authordy 

FEROZE HASSAN SIDDIQUE 
MEMBER 

Procurcmet Ctdnuttee 
K4 ch Devetopment Authority 

ABDUL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

Procurement Committee 
K,3r, chi Development Avthority 



ITEM DESCRIPTION 

PART-A (SCHEDULED TENS) 

STONE SOLING 
Providing and toying dry rammed brIck or stone baUast/ 
soOng l-l/2 to T gauge from approved quarry including 
hand pockerg a fling voids wfttr stone material. 

contokdatng a compacting with power or hand roBee.eTc 
complete in all respects as per standard spoclrlcotion. 
drawing ond ent'eo sotlstaction ot the Engineer. 

CONCRETE WORKS 
Prodding and laying cement concrete plain Including 
placing compacting. linishing. teueting and curing 
Complete (including screenIng and worIrhsç at stone 
aggegate without shutterrng etc. Complete hr all respects 
Os per drawing, standard. spedllcatlorss and as directed 
by the Engineer. 

Betow bottom stob a where requked etc. 

WOODEN PORMWOEKS/SHUTTEEING 

Providing. Ruing, erection and removal ot centering Tar 
R.C.0 or plain cement concrete works 01 partol wood 
(shuttering I torrrrwork( 01 Opproved quality in horizontal / 
vertical surtoce etc. complete or 08 respects os per 
drawing, standard. specifications and ci ected by the 
Engineer. 

Form work br leon concrete 
ICC CONCEETE 

Providing ond laying Reinborced cement concrete having 
4000 psI cylindrIcal strength (ready rr%ued concrete( 
including oil kinds ot tosmwork. heisting, placing. 
Compacting. Enishing, vibrating. curing etc. complete In all 
respects as per drawing. standard. specifications and as 

ecIed by the Engineec.(Eoclr.rdng the cost 01 sTeel 
reintorcernent) 

Bottom slob (4000 PsI) 
Wols (4000 Pd) 

43 Jersey barrier (4000 Pst) 

4.4 Girders (4000 PsI) 
45 Diophzogm Beams (4000 Psi) 

46 Deck slab (4000 Pd) 
47 Shear Block (4000 PsI) 

4.0 Bearing Pod Plinlh (4000 Psi) 

S.NO 

REVAMPING OP GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

Compa alive Statement 

Connection Bridges  

UNIT OTT RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Ri.) 
RATE 

AMOUNT 
(Es.) 

% increase / 
Dec loose 

RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Ri.) 

% Increase / 
Decrease 

RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Ri) 
Increaso / 

Dec reose 

M/t EA CorisulUng pvt Ltd M/s Koim khanl 8. Brothers M/s Sordor Mohorrrrrrad Ashraf 0. Roluch M/s SuSan Mohmood & Company 

Cues 90.00 1.410,32 26.929 3.S321M 317.880 40.07% 3.00060 270.000 5299% 3..00 270000 52 95'S, 

Corn 3060 4,784.63 143,539 7,064.00 211.920 32.27% 15,050.00 450000 68.10% 10,500.00 300000 52.15% 

Sqm 11.00 433.57 4.769 538.00 5.9 18 19.41% T2,500.00 37.500 96.531. 1,000.00 TEN 

Corn 2T0.00 12.212.BT 2.564.690 13,120.00 2.756.880 6.97% 15.EN.00 3.150.000 8.58% 12.000,00 2.520.000 -1.77% 

Corn 155.00 12.212,81 1.892.985 13.128,00 2.034.840 6.97% 15.EN.00 2.325. 16.58% 13.00060 2.015.050 ic06% 

Cum 16.50 12.21281 95.405 4.660,00 234.560 16.69% 15.000,00 240.EN 838% 12.6.50.00 202.400 3.46% 

Cum 40.00 12,212.81 488,512 4.660,00 586.400 16.69% 16.EN.50 640.000 23.67% 13600.00 520.EN 6.06% 

Cum 7.00 12.212.8T 85.490 71.192,00 148,344 42.37% 16,000.00 112.000 23.67% 14.000,00 98.000 2.77% 

Corn 53.00 12,212.81 647,279 14,192.00 752.176 3.95% 16,000.00 048.000 23.67% 13,000.00 689.000 6.06% 

Corn 2.00 12.2t2.81 24.42c 14,192.00 28.384 3.95% 20..00 40.EN 38.94% 13.EN.00 26.EN 6.061. 

Cons 0,36 12,212.81 4.397 14.192,00 5.109 3.95% 25.EN.00 9. 51.t5% 26.ENOO 9.360 0303% 

C 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Procurtment Committee 
Kach: Dtiopment Authority 

£1 
FEROZE HASSAN SIDDIQUE 

MEMBER 
Procurement Cornmittec 

k;chi DeveLopment Authority 

'L 4 

ABDUL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

Procurement Committee 
Kd::ch Dveiopment Authority 



REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 
Compa ative Statement 
Connection Bridges 

S.NO ITEMOESCRIPTION UNIT 019 RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
RATE 

AMOUNT 
(Re.) 

%lncr.as./ 
D.creo. 

RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
%Incr.as./ 

Decrease 
RATE AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
%Incr.as./ 
Decrease 

MIS RA Consulting pet LW M/s Kalm khanl &'Brolts.rt ' MIs Sordar Mohammacf Aelvol 0. Baluch M/s Sultan Mahmood & Company 

5 

5,1 

STEEL REINfORCEMENT 
Providing, supplying. cutting. fabrication of To, steeI 
reinforcement (or cement concrete Including

1 
 

cut firsg.bersdrng.Ioyirrg hr posiTion nsesg jornts and 
fastening including cost of binding men (also inckrdes! 
removal of I  etc. complete in all respects as per drawing., 
standard, specifications ond as directed by the Engineer. 
(Bars to be cut and pla.d tn posItion at any level 
according to the Bar bending sch.dut. prepared by Its. 
contractor and approved by the Englrre.r). 

Using Tar Steel B Kg 91,024.80 20 0.922.976 90 8.192.232 .33.33% 134 12.197.323 0.43% 40 12.743.472 t&n 
BITUMEN COATING 
Providing and applying Industrial bitumen pointicoatirsg to 
plastered or cement concrete surface etc. comptete In all 
respects as per standard tpecillcaf ion, drawing and ont'en 
satisfaction of the Engineer. 

5gm 048.40 00.46 55.094 6500 35.646 '54.56% t0o.00 54.840 .0,16% 00.00 54.810 

7 

Providing and fusing euponrion /construclior'r joint in 
concrete work of r or 225mm wIde conugoled PVC waler 
s$op (with bulb) i.e soldering and prouiding wooden key of 
portal wood i/c cotti'rg el planks to the enact shape of 
structure and cost at ftse material and labor etc. cornptete 
in alt respects as per standard specification, drawing and 
enthe satisfaction of the Engineer. Em 33.6 1.822,92 61.250 1.52000 51.072 .19.93% 3,000.00 00.800 39.1% 73000 24,528 .149.72% 

Total AmountolSch.duf. Item (Es.) 17,217.741 15,361.361 .12.08% 20.574.443 16.31% 19,483,600 11.63% 

PART-B (NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS) 

8 

EIASTOMERIC BEARING PAD 
Providu'rg, fining and laywg Etaslomeric Bearing Pods 
consoling of steel plate layers with eloslomer (ACCORDING 
TO SUE AND THtCKNESSI - USA/EU tAkER) or equrvotenf 
approved etc. complete in all respects as per standard 
specification, drawing and entiro salistoction of the 
Engsrreer. 

C.Cm 6i.00 8.09 524,232 1.95 26.360 -314,87% 5.00 324. nl.&O, 6.00 388.800 -31.83% 

9 
LAUNCHING OF IC GIRDER 
Lounct'ringandplocomenlofRCgirder Tons 91.20 l.329 121.205 10.000,00 912.00.) 86,11% 1,500.00 36.800 11.40% 2..00 82.403 33.33% 

Total Amount of Non-Schedule Items (Es.) 645,437 1,038,360 37.84% 460.800 -40.07% 571,200 -13.00% 

42 
FEROZE HASSAN SJDDQUE 

MEMB ER 
Procurement Clmfp,ttl 

kgelchi DeveI lin.,rn At.rtS 

 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Procuremc, Commèttce 
chi DeveIopmentAworiy 

 

ABDUL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CdAIRMEN 

' rccfre -tl •ctiimittec 
Dvckipmnt Authority 



UNIT QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION S NO RATE RATE RATE 
% Increase / 
Decrease 

% Increase / 
Decrease 

% increase / 
Decrease 

AMOUNT 
(Rs.) 

AMOUNT 
(Es) 

AMOUNT 
IRs.) 

AMOUNT 
(Rs.) 

RATE 

M/s Sardo Mohammad Ashrat D. Balcch M/s Sultan Mahmood & Company M/s (aim Khanl & Brothers M/x EA Corrnultlng pvt ltd 

Non. Scheduled Items 

REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

Comparative Statement 

Electrical Work 

1.1 

Providing, installation, Testing and commisnorring ol 
tollowing Octagonal lighting pole, hot dipped 
galvanized tram inside and outsIde with 4mm wall 
thickness including base plate anchor bolt, nuts and 
washer, self inspection door with special keys, cable 
connection box etc., (detail shown on the 
drowirngs(.Cornplete in all respects as per specification 
and drawings. 

Urn High, Single Arm Pole Nos, 110 59,760.00 6.573,600 35,200.00 3.872,000 '69.77% 75.00000 8.250.000 20.32% 36,000.00 3,960.000 •66.00% 

2 Construction arid installation of pole foundaTion in 
concrete class A. reinforcement ox per AASHTO M3T. 
lean concrete etc.Excavotion and bocktilling tar the 
Pate foundation shall be included in this job. 
Complete in all respects as per speciticotions and 
drowwgs. 

Job. 110 12,500.00 1.375.000 11.000,00 1 1.210.000 .13.64% 50,000.00 5.500.000 75.00% 16,600.00 1,826.000 24.70% 

3 Providing, installation. tesllng and commissioning at 90 
W LED (IP'661 street tight fixture , comptete in all 
respects.os per specificatian and drawing. lighting 
fixture samples must be submitted to Consultant for 
approval. Nos. 110 56,960.00 6,265.600 50,000.00 5.500.000 .13.92% 90,000.00 9,900,000 36.71% 62,650.00 6.891.500 9.08% 

4 Providing, installation, testing and commissioning at 
totlowirrg outdoor type 1P65 rated Pad mounted 
Lighting Control Panel (LCPJ an concrete pad. This job 
include with all civil works as per drawing and 
specifications, complete in all respect: 

4.1 tCP0l .02 Nos. 2 356,900.00 713.800 50,000.00 00.000 .613.80% 1,000,000.00 2.000.000 64.31% 370,000.00 740.000 3,54% 

INCOMING 
I No.63A, 1? MCCB (Ics IS ISA) 
timer contactor with Photo Sensor 
OUTGOING 
tO Nos.I0A.TP MCCB 

S Providing, installing. testing and commissioning at 
following sizes at 600/1000 volts grade copper 
conductor unarmoured cables in 75 mm dio uPVC 
p.pe from Transformer to LCP. LCP To lighting Pole. 
Lighting Pole to Lighting Pole. including excavation 
and trash sand 6" above and 6" under cable, laying 
protection bricks an sand, worning lope and 
backloting. compaction etc.Ccmplate in all raspect.os 
per specification and drawing. 

5.1 4c' 50 Sq.mm Cu.PVC/PVC vtc'25 sq.mm PVC as 
ECC Em 65 4,915.00 319,475 1,500.00 97.500 .227.67% 1,500.00 97.50) .227.67% 4,700.00 305.500 4.57% 

5.2 4c. t6 Sq.mm Cu.PVC/PVC + Ic-lb sq.mm PVC as 
ECC Em 2500 2,575.00 6.437,500 700,00 1.750.000 .267.80% 2,000.00 5.000.000 '28.75% 1,440.00 3,600.000 .78,82% 

5.3 4c. tO Sq.mm Cu.PVC/PVC T c. 0 sq.mm PVC as 
ECC Em 3j)0 2,200.01 7.920.000 450,00 ,,7j 1.620.000 2.000,00 7.200.000 .l0.00%,, 985.00 3.546.000 .123.35% 

AEED 
ME MB ER 

Prcremnt Committc'e 

FEROt SA !DDQUE 
PW3ER 

ProcJroIr:el1) 'nrnittee 

ABDUL'tflALB MAIJNAN 
CHAIRMEN 

OC,U1!j,' :mm:ttee 



0 0.-•-  .. 
.5 

S 

REVAMPING OF GUJJAR NALA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

ComparatIve Statement 

Electñcal Work 

S.NO ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
RATE AMOUNT 

(B.,) 
% Increase / 
Decrease 

RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Es.) 
% Increase 
Decrease RATE 

AMOUNT 
(Ri.) 

% Increase I 
Decrease 

M/s BA Consulting pvt LId M/s kàlm Khetsl &othrs M/s Sardo Mohammed Ashraf 0 Baluch M/. Sultan Mahmood & Company 

6 

6.1 

Providing and loying of following sizes at uPVC class 
0 Pipes for Road crossing. Buried irs ground os per 
drawing. including excavation For toying of pipe and 
backtiliing.os per specit'rcotion and drowing.compiete 
in oil respect. 

I00mmdiaUpvc Rm 60 2.09500 125.700 742.00 44.520 -18235% .500.00 90.000 '39.67% 4245.00 25.4.700 50.65% 

7 Providing. installing, testing and commissioning oF 3 
Core 2.5 Sq.mm PVC / PVC. 450/750 volts grade cable 
for each fight from cobb terminal box to luminaries 
complete in all respect. Rm 900 260.00 234.000 200.00 180.000 -o.00, 1,000.00 900.000 74.00% 250.00 225.000 

8 Providing. insloilation. testing and commissioning of 
Terminal Box lP 65 including I No. 4A, Circuit Breaker 
withterminats,completeinaitrespect. 

3,800.00 418.000 1,000.00 110.000 .28330% 0,000.00 1.100.000 62.00% 1,500.00 165.000 •ss3.33 
9 Supply. installation, testing & comm' niog oF 50 KVA, 

Pole mounted Tronstarmer. Including oil accessories 
such as Poles, platform, cross arms. irssufoted copper 
conductor, dropout fuse switches complete in all 
respect as per drawing and K-Electric specitications. 

Nos. 2 456,500.00 913.000 33,000,00 66.000 .128333% 2.000.000.00 4.000.000 77.18% 900000.00 1.800.000 49.28% 

10 Provisional sum tar obtaining electrical 11KV power 
supply connection from K-Electric with oil necessary 
requirements including meter. circuit breaker I 
cutouts, necessary power cables and oil installation 
rrroterial required tar the connection and liosioning 
wilh K-Electric For approval at the laad. complete irs all 
respect. Job I 250,000.00 250.000 250,000.00 250.000 0.30% 1.500.000.00 1.500.000 83.33% 700,000.00 700.000 64.29% 

11 Providing. installation, telling & commissioning of 3c'70 
sq.mm AI.XI.PE/SWA/PVC  MV cable Irom nearest 
scoured of K-Electric power supply for incoming cable 
to 2Nos. 50 kVA Transformer as required as per site and 
including cast at excavaliors tar laying ot cable, bricks. 
warning tape, and backfiilirrg with new and fresh sand 
(6" under and 6' above the cable).comptete in all 
respect. 

Job. I 547,800.00 547.800 5,000.00 5.000 -10856.00% 2.000.000.00 2.000.000 72.61% 6,000.00 6.000 -9030.00% 

12 Supply. instaltalion. testing and commissioning of 
earthirrg pit with 3 meter tang 20 mm dlo ecsrlh copper 
rod tar lranstormer.ICP and end at every circuit 
directly driven to round to obtain earth resistance not 
more than I ohm.as per drawing, complete in oil 
respect. 

bios. 22 33,200.00 730.400 5,000.00 330.000 -121.33% 100,000.00 2.200.000 66.80% 45,800.00 .007,600 27.51% 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

procuremel'It Cornmtt 
Karchi DeveiCpfl}e(ttt'/ 

FEROZE FIASSAN StDDIQUE 
MEMfl ER 

:1 ,:flflhittee 

ABDUL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CHA RM EN 

rocure:m,nt Committee 
K.: chi Development Authority 



ABOUL MUTAUB-MArAN 

PyptIreme 
ka.IChj De 

Ofl)lfljttee 
prnent Athcnty 

* 

REVAMPING OF GIJJJAR NAIA INCLUDING SERVICE ROAD 

Comparative Statement 

Electrical Work 

S NO ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 013' RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
RATE 

AMOUNT 
(R,.) 

% Increase / 
Decrease 

RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
% Increase / 
Decrease 

RATE 
AMOUNT 

(Es.) 
% Increose / 
Decrease 

Mu EAConsulflng pet Ltd Khanl & Brothers M/s Sarda Mohanrmad Ashrat D. Ealuch M/S Sultan Mat,mood & Company 

13 Providing, inslallation, testing & commissioning ol 
tollowing PVC insulated (yellowlgreent eonth 
continuity cable trom earth pit to respective 

— — - - 

Transtomec.1CP. beTween pole to pole, in PVC 
conduit.Complete in all respects,as pen specirrcation 
and drawing. 

13.1 tc-705q.mmosECC Rm 80 1,730.00 138.400 200.00 t6.000 .765.00% .000.0° 80.000 .73.00% 2,500.00 200.000 30.80% 

3.2 tc- I6Sq.mmasECC Rrn 700 548.00 383.600 50.00 05.000 .26533% 1,500.00 .050.000 6347% 1,200.00 840.000 5433% 

3.3 Ic. tO Sq. mm as ECC Rm 1800 450.00 810.000 200.00 360.000 12',00'4 7431.3 3.600.000 71504 680.00 1,224.000 33.82% 

TOTAL AMOUNT Of NON. SCHEDULED ITEMS (Rs.) 34,155.875 T5,6T6,020 -118.72% 54,467.500 37.29% 27.291.300 .25.15% 

QAMAR SAEED 
MEMBER 

Procurement Committee 
K,irchi Development Authority 

FEIOZE NASSA SIDOiOU 
MEM8 

Prop,,nnt Committee 
K. . fit Dtveonent Authorty 

ABDtJL MUTALIB MANNAN 
CHAiRMELJ 

Procurement Committec 
K. tchi Development Authority 



ATTENDANCE SHEET  
(Contractors)  

Name of Work: Revamping of Gui jar Nallah including Service Road. 

Dated: 09th  March. 2018.  

Sr. 
No. 

Name Signature 

—J)0/.j 
Sadr M. 

IA M MI,5'JDD 

7A 

3 ) 

1ii AiW 



ATTENDANCE SHEET  
(Procurement Committee) 

Name of Work: Revamping of Gujjar Nallah including Service Road. 

Dated: 09th  March, 201 8. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name Designation Signature 

r. 

g, 

1"! Pr' ,/,1/*.,::( 
(, .g,)/<fl1 

3 

4,  ' 1 

a 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27

